Product Brochure
Version 02.00
R&S®BBA130
BROADBAND AMPLIFIER
The amplifier you can tune
2
The R&S®BBA130 broadband amplifiers offer a variety of setting options so you can optimally tune
the output signal to your specific application. During operation, you can adjust the operating class for

Thermal overload shutdown in case of thermal overload
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BBA130 Broadband Amplifier ﻿  �13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specifications in brief
General data
Operating voltage range
R&S®BBA130-BC100,
R&S®BBA130-BC180,
R&S®BBA130-D45 to -D160,
R&S®BBA130-E22 to -E150
100 V to 240 V AC ± 10 %, single phase,
47 Hz to 63 Hz
R&S®BBA130-BC240,
R&S®BBA130-BC350
110 V to 240 V AC ± 10 %, single phase,
47 Hz to 63 Hz
R&S®BBA130-BC750,
R&S®BBA130-D300,
R&S®BBA130-D600,
R&S®BBA130-E280
200 V to 240 V AC ± 10 %, single phase,
47 Hz to 63 Hz
R&S®BBA130-BC1500 to -BC13000,
R&S®BBA130-D1200, R&S®BBA130-E550
380 V to 415 V AC ± 10 %, three-phase, with N,
47 Hz to 63 Hz
Air cooling
forced air, built-in fans,
air entry at front, air exit at rear
Dimensions (W × H × D)
Desktop model including fans, handles and feet
430 mm × 196 mm × 580 mm
(16.9 in × 7.7 in × 22.8 in)
for rackmounting 19" 1/1, 4 HU
Rack models R&S®BBA130-BC1500/-D600 19" × 12 HU × 800 mm (31.5 in)
R&S®BBA130-D1200 19" × 20 HU × 800 mm (31.5 in)
R&S®BBA130-BC1800/-BC2100/-BC2700 19" × 20 HU × 1000 mm (39.4 in)
R&S®BBA130-BC4200 19" × 35 HU × 1000 mm (39.4 in)
All specified parameters are valid for an ambient temperature of +25 °C, input impedance of 50 Ω and output impedance of 50 Ω.
Designation Type Configuration No.
R&S®BBA130 single-band power amplifiers
Frequency band: 80 MHz to 1 GHz
100 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC100
180 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC180
240 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC240
350 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC350
750 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC750
1.5 kW, air-cooled, 12 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC1500
1.8 kW, air-cooled, 20 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC1800
2.1 kW, air-cooled, 20 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC2100
2.7 kW, air-cooled, 20 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC2700
4.2 kW, air-cooled, 35 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC4200
6.5 kW, air-cooled, 2.5 × 42 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC6500
9.5 kW, air-cooled, 2.5 × 42 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC9500
13 kW, air-cooled, 4.5 × 35 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-BC13000
Frequency band: 690 MHz to 3.2 GHz
45 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-D45
90 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-D90
160 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-D160
300 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-D300
600 W, air-cooled, 12 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-D600
1.2 kW, air-cooled, 20 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-D1200
14
Designation Type Configuration No.
Frequency band: 2.5 GHz to 6 GHz
22 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-E22
45 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-E45
90 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-E90
150 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-E150
280 W, air-cooled, 4 HU, desktop model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-E280
550 W, air-cooled, 12 HU, rack model R&S®BBA130 BBA130-E550
Accessories supplied: power cord, user manual on CD